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HRES 746
Supporting the goal and ideal of increasing the number of African American women and girls in the
engineering profession.

Congress: 115 (2017–2019, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Science, Technology, Communications
Introduced: Feb 23, 2018
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology.  (May 22, 2018) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/115th-congress/house-resolution/746 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Adams, Alma S. [D-NC-12] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: NC   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (32 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Del. Norton, Eleanor Holmes [D-DC-At Large] D · DC Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Barragan, Nanette Diaz [D-CA-44] D · CA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Brown, Anthony G. [D-MD-4] D · MD Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Cohen, Steve [D-TN-9] D · TN Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Dingell, Debbie [D-MI-12] D · MI Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Foster, Bill [D-IL-11] D · IL Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Green, Al [D-TX-9] D · TX Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Khanna, Ro [D-CA-17] D · CA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Lawson, Al, Jr. [D-FL-5] D · FL Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Lewis, John [D-GA-5] D · GA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Lieu, Ted [D-CA-33] D · CA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Lipinski, Daniel [D-IL-3] D · IL Feb 23, 2018

Rep. McEachin, A. Donald [D-VA-4] D · VA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Meeks, Gregory W. [D-NY-5] D · NY Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Moore, Gwen [D-WI-4] D · WI Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Moulton, Seth [D-MA-6] D · MA Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Norcross, Donald [D-NJ-1] D · NJ Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Payne, Donald M., Jr. [D-NJ-10] D · NJ Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Price, David E. [D-NC-4] D · NC Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Ryan, Tim [D-OH-13] D · OH Feb 23, 2018

Rep. Carson, Andre [D-IN-7] D · IN Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Lofgren, Zoe [D-CA-19] D · CA Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Pallone, Frank, Jr. [D-NJ-6] D · NJ Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Watson Coleman, Bonnie [D-NJ-12] D · NJ Feb 27, 2018

Rep. Rosen, Jacky [D-NV-3] D · NV Mar 5, 2018

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred To Feb 23, 2018

Science, Space, and Technology Committee House Referred to May 22, 2018

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Science, Technology, Communications
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Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Feb 23, 2018) 

Expresses support for the designation of National African American Women Engineers Day and for the goal of increasing

the number of African American women in engineering.

Actions Timeline

May 22, 2018: Referred to the Subcommittee on Research and Technology.
Feb 23, 2018: Introduced in House
Feb 23, 2018: Referred to the Committee on Science, Space, and Technology, and in addition to the Committee on
Education and the Workforce, for a period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for
consideration of such provisions as fall within the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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